
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(120) /
109139301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,707,650.50

Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Key, LLC W. G. Yates & Sons
Construction Company

$718,996.89 $1,266,886.10 $1,444,742.00

1 2 3

0010 615-B001 Precast Concrete Median Barrier 407.000 LF 102.50 75.00 100.00

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 45,000.00 125,600.00 55,000.00

0030 619-A1010 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 2 Tape 1,460.000 LF 2.50 3.00 2.50

0040 619-A2010 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 2 Tape 1,460.000 LF 2.50 3.00 2.50

0050 619-A3009 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 2 Tape 1,460.000 LF 2.50 3.00 2.50

0060 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 20.000 EA 20.00 23.00 20.00

0070 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 137.000 SF 8.00 11.00 8.00

0080 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 366.000 SF 8.00 11.00 8.00

0090 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 1.000 EA 1,050.00 2,810.00 1,050.00

0100 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 108.000 LF 15.00 27.00 15.00

0110 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 7.000 EA 65.00 225.00 100.00

0120 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 130,000.00 119,500.00 100,000.00

0130 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,460.000 LF 3.00 3.50 3.00

0140 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,460.000 LF 3.00 3.50 3.00

0150 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,460.000 LF 3.00 3.50 3.00

0160 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 5.000 EA 2,500.00 7,300.00 3,000.00

0170 907-505-A001 Grinding Concrete Bridge Deck 4,542.000 SY 7.19 25.20 13.00

0180 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 30.000 LF 35.00 12.00 20.00

0190 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 30.000 LF 100.00 40.00 70.00

0200 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 4.000 SF 1,500.00 1,400.00 1,000.00

0210 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck and Overhang, Per Plans 1,521.000 SF 33.00 200.00 200.00

0220 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Replacement of Bridge Deck and Overhang, Per Plans 1,521.000 SF 96.81 53.00 200.00

0222 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Deck Surface Sealing 40,878.000 SF 0.80 3.15 4.00

0230 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Install State Furnished Bearing Stiffeners, Per Plans 20.000 EA 1,500.00 1,240.00 8,500.00

0240 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Installation of State Furnished Top Flange Splice Plates, Per Plans 2.000 EA 15,000.00 5,200.00 23,500.00

0250 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Removal and Re-Installation of Diaphragms, Per Plans 7.000 EA 6,790.00 6,000.00 7,500.00
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Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(120) /
109139301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,707,650.50

Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Key, LLC W. G. Yates & Sons
Construction Company

$718,996.89 $1,266,886.10 $1,444,742.00

1 2 3

0260 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Temporary Shoring and Bracing, Per Plans 2.000 EA 5,000.00 45,000.00 12,500.00

0270 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Installation of State Furnished Steel Girder, Per Plans 140.000 LF 290.00 395.00 350.00

0280 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Removal of Steel Girder, Per Plans 140.000 LF 194.00 395.00 150.00
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Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(120) /
109139301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,707,650.50

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$1,499,830.30

4

0010 615-B001 Precast Concrete Median Barrier 407.000 LF 50.00

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 70,000.00

0030 619-A1010 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 2 Tape 1,460.000 LF 2.95

0040 619-A2010 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 2 Tape 1,460.000 LF 2.95

0050 619-A3009 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 2 Tape 1,460.000 LF 2.95

0060 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 20.000 EA 23.53

0070 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 137.000 SF 9.41

0080 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 366.000 SF 9.41

0090 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 1.000 EA 1,235.17

0100 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 108.000 LF 17.64

0110 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 7.000 EA 76.46

0120 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 149,000.00

0130 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 1,460.000 LF 3.53

0140 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,460.000 LF 3.53

0150 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,460.000 LF 3.53

0160 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 5.000 EA 2,940.88

0170 907-505-A001 Grinding Concrete Bridge Deck 4,542.000 SY 23.53

0180 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 30.000 LF 11.76

0190 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 30.000 LF 41.17

0200 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 4.000 SF 400.00

0210 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck and Overhang, Per Plans 1,521.000 SF 83.00

0220 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Replacement of Bridge Deck and Overhang, Per Plans 1,521.000 SF 215.00

0222 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Deck Surface Sealing 40,878.000 SF 2.50

0230 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Install State Furnished Bearing Stiffeners, Per Plans 20.000 EA 1,200.00

0240 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Installation of State Furnished Top Flange Splice Plates, Per Plans 2.000 EA 10,000.00

0250 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Removal and Re-Installation of Diaphragms, Per Plans 7.000 EA 9,000.00
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Bridge Repair on I-55 over Long Creek (Bridge Nos. 237.7A & 237.7B), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0055-04(120) /
109139301 in Panola County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,707,650.50

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$1,499,830.30

4

0260 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Temporary Shoring and Bracing, Per Plans 2.000 EA 50,000.00

0270 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Installation of State Furnished Steel Girder, Per Plans 140.000 LF 1,400.00

0280 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Removal of Steel Girder, Per Plans 140.000 LF 1,000.00
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